
January 2024

Jan. 19 Fri. Deadline for Candidate Filing & Withdrawal 12 noon CT K.S.A. 25-4502(b)

Feb. 03 Sat. Federal Service Ballots to be Mailed  K.S.A. 25-1220

Feb. 20 Tue. Registration Books Close - Last Day to Register K.S.A. 25-2311(a)(4)

Feb. 20 Tue.
Deadline for Advance Mail Ballot Application 
5 p.m. CT (in-person), 12 midnight (electronically)

K.S.A. 25-1122(f)(1)

Feb. 28 Wed. Advance Voting by Mail Begins K.S.A. 25-1123

Mar. 04 Mon. Early Voting in Office Begins 8 a.m. - 7 p.m. CT K.S.A. 25-1122(g), -1123

Mar. 12 Tue. Public Testing of Voting Equipment Begins 9:00 a.m. CT K.S.A. 25-4411(b), 
-4610(b)

Mar. 15 Fri. Last Full Day of Early Voting in Office 8 a.m. - 7 p.m. CT K.S.A. 25-1122(g), -1123

Early Voting in Office Ends 12 noon CT K.S.A. 25-1122(g)

Candidates to Remove Signs within 250 feet of any Polling Place 
Entrance

K.S.A. 25-2430

Presidential Preference Primary Election Day K.S.A. 25-4501(a)(b)(1)

7 a.m. CT Polls Open K.S.A. 25-106

Police/Sheriff Will Be Informed of Candidate Signs 
within 250 feet of any Polling Place Entrance  

K.S.A. 25-2430

7 p.m. CT Polls Close K.S.A. 25-106

7 p.m. CT Deadline for Advance Voted Mail Ballots to be Returned to  
Election Office or Polling Places K.S.A. 25-4503(e)(1)(B)

Mar. 20 Wed. Voter Registrations Books Re-Open K.S.A. 25-2311

Mar. 22 Fri. Post Election Audit at Election Office 9 a.m. CT K.S.A. 25-3009

Mar. 25 Mon. County Board of Canvassers Meets at Election Office 9 a.m. CT K.S.A. 25-4505(a)

2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election Calendar 

Mar. 18 Mon.

Mar. 19 Tue.

Andrew Howell, Election Commissioner
Election Office: 3420 SW Van Buren St, Topeka, KS  66611
Telephone: 785-251-5900        
Email:  electionoffice@snco.us     Website:  www.snco.us/election



Janurary 2024

Deadline for Candidate Filings & Withdrawals:  12 noon CT K.S.A. 25-205, -306a

Last Day to Change Party Affilliation
(*will reopen approximately Sep. 3, at the conclusion of the State Board of Canvassers)

Jun. 13 Thu. Deadline for Candidate Filings of Statement of Substantial Interest (SSI) K.S.A. 75-4302a

Jun. 22 Sat. Federal Service Ballots to be Mailed  K.S.A. 25-1220

Jul. 16 Tue. Registration Books Close - Last Day to Register K.S.A. 25-2311(a)(3)

Jul. 17 Wed. Advance Voting by Mail Begins K.S.A. 25-1123

Jul. 22 Mon. Early Voting in Office Begins:  8 am - 7 pm CT K.S.A. 25-1122(g), -1123

GEC Receipts & Expenditures Reports Due (Jan. 1 to Jul. 25) K.S.A. 25-4148(a)(1)

Deadline for Local & Township Candidates to File Affidavits of 
Exemption for Campaigns under $1,000

K.S.A. 25-904(a), -4173

Deadline for Advance Mail Ballot Applications:
5 pm CT (in-person), 12 midnight (electronically)

K.S.A. 25-1122(f)(1)

Public Testing of Voting Equipment Begins:  9:00 am CT K.S.A. 25-4411(b), 
-4610(b)

Aug. 02 Fri. Last Full Day of Early Voting in Office:  8 am - 7 pm CT K.S.A. 25-1122(g), -1123

Early Voting in Office Ends:  12 noon CT K.S.A. 25-1122(g)

Candidates Must Remove Signs within 250 feet of any Polling 
Place Entrance

K.S.A. 25-2430

Primary Election Day K.S.A. 25-203

7 am CT Polls Open K.S.A. 25-106

Police/Sheriff Will Be Informed of Candidate Signs 
within 250 feet of any Polling Place Entrance  

K.S.A. 25-2430

7 pm CT Polls Close K.S.A. 25-106

7 pm CT Deadline for Advance Voted Mail Ballots to be Returned to  
Election Office or Polling Places

K.S.A. 25-1124(d) 
& 1132

Aug. 07 Wed. Voter Registrations Books Re-Open K.S.A. 25-2311

Aug. 12 Mon. Post Election Audit at Election Office:  9 am CT K.S.A. 25-3009

Aug. 19 Mon. County Board of Canvassers Meets at Election Office:  9 am CT K.S.A. 25-3104

Sep. 03 Tue.
*Party Affiliation Can Be Changed After the Conclusion of the State
Board of Canvassers (date approximate)

K.S.A. 25-3304

Sep. 05 Thu. Township Candidate Reports of Expenditures & Contributions Due K.S.A. 25-904(b)

2024 Primary Election Calendar     

K.S.A. 25-3304(b)
Jun. 03 Mon.

Jul. 29 Mon.

Jul. 30 Tue.

Aug. 05 Mon.

Aug. 06 Tue.
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January 2024

Deadline for Independent Candidate Petitions:  12 noon CT K.S.A. 25-305(b)

Deadline for Retention Judges to File:  12 noon CT K.S.A. 20-2908

Sep. 21 Sat. Federal Service Ballots to be Mailed  K.S.A. 25-1220

Oct. 14 Mon. Deadline for Write-In Candidacy Affidavits:  12 noon CT K.S.A. 25-305(c)-(h)

Oct. 15 Tue. Registration Books Close - Last Day to Register K.S.A. 25-2311(a)(3)

Oct. 16 Wed. Advance Voting by Mail Begins K.S.A. 25-1123

Oct. 21 Mon. Early Voting in Office Begins:  8 am - 7 pm CT K.S.A. 25-1123, -
1122(g)

Oct. 28 Mon. GEC Receipts & Expenditures Reports Due (Jul. 26 to Oct. 24) K.S.A. 25-4148(a)(2)

Deadline for Advance Mail Ballot Applications:
5 pm CT (in-person), 12 midnight (electronically)

K.S.A. 25-1122(f)(2)

Public Testing of Voting Equipment Begins:  9:00 am CT K.S.A. 25-4411(b), -
4610(b)

Nov. 01 Fri. Last Full Day of Early Voting in Office:  8 am - 7 pm CT K.S.A. 25-1123, -
1122(g)

Early Voting in Office Ends:  12 noon CT K.S.A. 25-1122(g)

Candidates Must Remove Signs within 250 feet of any Polling Place 
Entrance

K.S.A. 25-2430

General Election Day K.S.A. 25-101

7 am CT Polls Open K.S.A. 25-106

Police/Sheriff Will Be Informed of Candidate Signs within 250 feet of 
any Polling Place Entrance  

K.S.A. 25-2430

7 pm CT Polls Close K.S.A. 25-106

7 pm CT Deadline for Advance Voted Mail Ballots to be Returned to  
Election Office or Polling Places

K.S.A. 25-1132(a), 25-
1124(d)

Nov. 06 Wed. Voter Registrations Books Re-Open K.S.A. 25-2311

Nov. 12 Tues. Post Election Audit at Election Office:  9 am CT K.S.A. 25-3009

Nov. 18 Mon. County Board of Canvassers Meets at Election Office:  9:00 am CT K.S.A. 25-3104

Dec. 05 Thu. Township Candidate Reports of Expenditures & Contributions Due K.S.A. 25-904(b)

Jan. 10 Fri. GEC Receipts & Expenditures Reports Due (Oct. 25 to Dec. 31) K.S.A. 25-4148(a)(3)

Nov. 04 Mon.

Nov. 05 Tue.

2024 General Election Calendar 

Aug. 05 Mon.

Oct. 29 Tue.
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